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 Location	 	 Name / Address	 Email	 Telephone	 Fax	 	
 	 	
 AUSTRALIA	 ST	 Roger Maynard 	 rogmaynard@compuserve.com	 61-2-9973 2881	 61-2-9973 2049 

		  William Choong 	 wills.choong@gmail.com	 61-4-3759 1004	 61-2-6125 9926

	 BT	 Mohan Kuppusamy	 mohan@sph.com.sg	 –	 –		

		  Tye Kim Khiat	 tyekim@sph.com.sg	 –	 –			 
							     
 CHINA 	 ST	 Chua Chin Hon 	 chinhon@gmail.com	 86-10-6418 1577/	 86-10-6418 1580	
 (BEIJING)			   chinhon@sph.com.sg	 86-10-6418 1578

		  Tschang Chi-Chu 	 chichu@sph.com.sg	 86-10-6418 1577/	 86-10-6418 1580 	
					     86-10-6418 1578	

		  Clarissa Oon 	 clare@sph.com.sg	 86-10-6418 1577/	 86-10-6418 1580 	
					     86-10-6418 1578		

		  Tracy Quek 	 tracyq@sph.com.sg	 86-10-6418 1577/	 86-10-6418 1580 	
					     86-10-6418 1578			

	 ZB	 Yap Pheng Hui 	 yapph@sph.com.sg	 86-10-6418 1585	 86-10-6418 1584

		  Han Yong Hong 	 hanyh@sph.com.sg	 86-10-6418 1586	 86-10-6418 1584 	
		  Address			   86-10-6418 1587 
		  Suite 4G, Office Tower B			   (ZB General Line)					  
		  East Gate Plaza									      
		  29 Dongzhong Street, 									      
		  Dongcheng District									      
		  Beijing 100027, P.R. China								     
							     
 CHINA	 ZB	 Zhang Xiao Zhong 	 zhangxz@sph.com.sg	 86-23-6770 0067	 86-23-6770 1097

 (CHONGQING)	 Mktg	 Chen Shouzhang	 chensz@sph.com.sg	 86-23-6770 0067	 86-23-6770 1097	
	 	 Address		   
		  Beian Xingzuo Apt									      
		  #25-12, Jianxin Beilu 60,  
		  Jiangbei District									      
		  Chongqing 400020, China								     
							     
 CHINA	 ZB	 Lee Chih Horng	 leech@sph.com.sg	 86-20-8374 0537	 86-20-8374 0512	
 (GUANGZHOU)		  Address						    
		  Room 1106,  
		  Peace World Plaza									      
		  362-366, Huanshi Dong Road									      
		  Guangzhou,  
		  Guangdong Province							       
		  China 510060

 CHINA	 ST	 Ching Cheong	 chingcheong@hotmail.com	 852-2530 9720	 852-2845 9934

 (HONG KONG)		  Vince Chong	 vincec@sph.com.sg	 852-2523 7675	 852-2845 9934

	 ZB	 Norman Yik 	 zbhk02@netvigator.com	 852-2524 6191	 852-2524 7394

		  Tai Hing Shing 	 taihingshing@yahoo.com.hk	 852-2877 0713	 852-2524 7394

	 Mktg	 Don Li 	 sph03@netvigator.com	 852-2877 9076	 852-2522 0950

		  Echo Cheung 	 sph02@netvigator.com	 852-2877 9076	 852-2522 0950	
		  Address									      
		  1308, 13th Floor,  
		  Tower Two, Lippo Centre,  
		  No. 89 Queensway,  
		  Hong Kong		
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 CHINA	 ZB	 Goh Sin Hwee 	 gohshe@sph.com.sg	 86-21-6319 1992	 86-21-6319 1991	
 (SHANGHAI)		  Address	
		  Room 1007, 10th Floor, 
		  Lansheng Building					   
		  8 Huaihai Road Centre						    
		  Shanghai 200021, China						    
							    
 EUROPE	 ST	 Jonathan Eyal 	 eyal50@aol.com	 44-78-0313 8213	 –	

		  Neo Hui Min	 huimin.neo@gmail.com	 44-79-3141 6060	 –		

		  Derek Scally 	 dscally@yahoo.com	 49-175-207 4516	 –	

		  Susan Sachs 	 sachs_susan@yahoo.com	 33-0-6-3125 2129	 –		

	 BT	 Neil Behrmann	 neilbehrma@aol.com	 –	 –

 INDIA	 ST	 Ravi Velloor 	 velloor@sph.com.sg	 91-9899-622 066 (HP)	 –			 
 (NEW DELHI)		  Address						    
		  C-21/A Gulmohar Park						    
		  IInd Floor						    
		  New Delhi 110049					   

		  P Jayaram 	 jayaramp_@hotmail.com	 91-9871-600 366 (HP)	 –			 
		  Address	 pjay@sph.com.sg	
		  G-602 Kaveri Aprts						    
		  Sector - 6, Plot No.4,  
		  Dwarka						    
		  New Delhi 110075						    
		
 INDONESIA	 ST	 Azhar Ghani 	 azhar@sph.com.sg	 62-21-3983 1467 	 62-21-3983 1466	
 (JAKARTA)					    (Azhar’s DID)			 

		  Salim Osman 	 salim@sph.com.sg	 62-21-3983 1469 	 62-21-3983 1466	
					    (Salim’s DID)

		  Devi Muri Asmarani 	 dasmaran@indo.net.id	 62-21-3983 1471	 62-21-3983 1466	
			  asmarani@sph.com.sg		  (Devi’s DID)

					    62-21-3983 1465		
					    (General)			 

	 BT	 Laurel Teo Huei Huei	 huei@sph.com.sg	 62-21-3983-1474	 62-21-3983 1473	
		  Address		  (Laurel’s DID)

		  Suite 1401, 14th Floor						    
		  Deutsche Bank Building						    
		  Jalan Imam Bonjol 80, 						    
		  Jakarta 10310						    

 JAPAN	 ST	 Kwan Weng Kin 	 wengkin@gol.com	 81-3-3442 4258	 –			 
 (TOKYO)		  Address	 wengkin@sph.com.sg
		  2-16-49-503 Takanawa						    
		  Minato-ku, Tokyo						    
		  Japan 108-0074		   	  		

	 BT	 Anthony Rowley	 arowley@inter.net	 81-3-5467 4656	 81-3-5467 4656

	 ZB	 Foo Choo Wei	 choowei@sph.com.sg	 –	 –		

	 Mktg	 Ryoichi Yanagihara	 roytkye@ballade.plala.or.jp	 81-3-3582 6259	 81-3-3589 5480		
		  Address						    
		  5A, 6-28, Akasaka 6-chome						    
		  Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052,  
		  Japan			    			 
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 KOREA	 ST	 Lee Tee Jong	 leeteejong@yahoo.com	 82-103357 1357 (HP)	 –			 
 (SEOUL)		  Address	 teejong@sph.com.sg
		  1-73, Shi Beom Apt, Yeoido,  
		  Yeong Deung Po Gu,							    
		  Seoul, South Korea 150-790					  

	 ZB	 Kang Qwi Young	 qwiyoung@yahoo.co.kr	 –	 –			 
							    
 MALAYSIA	 ST	 Reme Bin Ahmad 	 reme.ahmad@gmail.com	 02-03-2162 0011 	 02-03-2164 6439	
 (KUALA LUMPUR)			  reme@sph.com.sg

		  Leslie Lau Kuan Chen	 leslie.lau@excite.com	 02-03-2162 0011 	 02-03-2164 6439	
			   leslau@sph.com.sg

		  Carolyn Hong 	 carolynh@sph.com.sg	 02-03-2162 0011 	 02-03-2164 6439

		  Leslie Lopez	 ljlopez@sph.com.sg	 02-03-2162 0011 	 02-03-2164 6439

	 BT	 S Jayasankaran 	 sankaranjaya@yahoo.com	 02-03-2162 0011 	 02-03-2164 6439

		  Pauline Ng 	 pscng@yahoo.com	 02-03-2162 0011 	 02-03-2164 6439	
		  Address							    
		  Suite 11A, Level 11,  
		  MNI Twins Tower 2, 
		  No. 11 Jalan Pinang							    
		  50450 Kuala Lumpur							    
		  Malaysia	 						   
	
 PHILIPPINES	 ST	 Alastair McIndoe	 amcindoe@yahoo.com	 63-2-896 4680	 –			 
 (MANILA)		  Address	 mcindoea@sph.com.sg	 63-916-489 7365 (HP)					  
		  361 Lirio Street, 
		  Palm Village, Makati, 
		  Manila, Philippines				  

	 BT	 Al Labita	 allabita@yahoo.com	 –	 –

 TAIWAN	 ST	 Ong Hwee Hwee 	 hwee@sph.com.sg	 886-2-2370 3727	 886-2-2370 9762 

 (TAIPEI)	 ZB	 Chan Cheow Pong 	 chancp@sph.com.sg	 886-2-2383 2732	 886-2-2375 7822	
		  Address							    
		  2F., No. 130, Bo-Ai Road							    
		  Jhong Jheng District							    
		  Taipei City 100,  
		  Taiwan (R.O.C.)

 THAILAND	 ST	 Nirmal Ghosh 	 tigerfire@yahoo.com	 66-9-897 0802 (HP)	 66-2-260 0893		
 (BANGKOK)		  Address	 nirmal@sph.com.sg
		  Apt 2A, Prime Residence
		  6, Sukhumvit Soi 27							    
		  Klong Toey Nua, Wathana							    
		  Bangkok 10110, Thailand							    
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 U.S.A. 	 BT	 Leon Hadar	 leonhadar@aol.com	 –	 – 
 (MARYLAND)					   

 U.S.A. 	 ST	 Betsy Pisik 	 bpisik@aol.com	 1-646-894 2744	 –		
 (NEW YORK)

 U.S.A. (OHIO)	 ST	 Paul Zach	 zach@sph.com.sg	 1-440-212 4125   	 –		
							     
 U.S.A.	 ST	 Derwin Pereira 	 derwin.pereira@gmail.com	 1-202-662-8726 	 1-202-662-8729	
 (WASHINGTON)		  Address	 derwin@sph.com.sg 	 1-617-412 9605 (HP)		
		  National Press Building						    
		  Suite 916, 529 14th Street.,  
		  NW, Washington, DC 20045						    
		  U.S.A

 VIETNAM	 ST	 Roger Mitton	 rogermitton@hotmail.com	 84-4-942 8604	 84-4-942 8964	
 (HANOI)		  Address	 mitton@sph.com.sg	 84-91-901 9864 (HP)				  
		  21, Phan Boi Chau St					   
		  Hoan Kiem District						    
		  Hanoi, Vietnam. 						    

							     
SHANGHAI 		  Loo Chin Wah	 loocw@sph.com.sg	 86-21-6319 1988 	 86-21-6319 1991	
INVESTMENT		  New Beginnings	 	 	  		
OFFICE	 	 Management 						    
		  Consulting (Shanghai) 
		  Company Limited

		  Chan Moon Kwai 	 chanmk@sph.com.sg	 86-21-6319 1993	 86-21-6319 1991	
		  SPH Magazines						    
	 	 Address						    
		  Room 1007, 10th Floor,  
		  Lansheng Building						    
		  8 Huaihai Road Centre						    
		  Shanghai 200021, China


